RESOLUTION NO. 1070

A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN RFP FOR AUDITING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS TO JARRED, GILMORE AND PHILLIPS P.A.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, required on an annual basis to undergo an independent financial audit; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie recently issued an RFP's for auding services in and received two competent bids for the service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, accepts the recommendation of city staff and awards the RFP for auditing services to Jarred, Gilmore and Phillips P.A. in the amount of \$9,650/yr. for the years 2022, 2023 and 2024 and in the event the city spends enough federal funds to need a single audit, an additional amount of \$2,100.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 10th day of November, 2022, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

(SEAL)	Nick Hampson, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	